YouGov / Eurotrack Survey Results

YouGov

Sample Size: 1697 Adults in GB / 2035 Adults in Germany / 1024 Adults in
France / 1005 Adults in Denmark / 1000 Adults in Sweden
Fieldwork: 14th - 18th January 2021

Country
GB GB |[Germany|Germany| France [France| Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden
Weighted Sample| 1745 [ 1697 2048 | 2035 | 1034 | 1024 1018 1005 1004 | 1000

% % % % % % % % % %

18-19 18-19 13-14 15-17 16-19 15-18 12-17 14-18 12-17 14-17
Oct Jan Oct Jan Oct Jan Oct Jan Oct Jan
Do you approve or disapprove of the Government's record to date?

Approve 27 29 46 40 22 24 62 63 28 25
Disapprove 53 50 42 48 66 64 22 25 53 60
Don't know 20 20 12 12 12 12 15 12 20 15

If there was a referendum OF [COUNTRY] membership of the European
Union, how would you vote?

| would vote to remain a member of the / rejoin the European Union 46 42 59 60 51 49 63 66 56 57
| would vote to leave / stay outside of the European Union 40 40 22 20 27 28 23 20 28 25

| would not vote 6 7 6 6 9 8 2 2 3 2

Don't know 7 11 9 9 12 14 11 11 13 15

Refused 1 0 4 5 0 1 1 1 1 1

Would you say that you are very optimistic, fairly optimistic, fairly
pessimistic or very pessimistic about the future of the European Union?

Very optimistic 6 7 5 6 3 5 5 8 5 6

Fairly optimistic 26 31 42 42 32 34 47 51 41 44
TOTAL OPTIMISTIC 32 38 47 48 3 39 52 59 46 50
Fairly pessimistic 30 26 31 28 38 34 27 23 31 26

Very pessimistic 18 14 13 12 18 16 9 7 12 12
TOTAL PESSIMISTIC 48 40 44 40 56 50 36 30 43 38
Don't know 20 22 10 11 10 11 12 13 10 12

Please tell me how far you agree or disagree with the following statement:
[COUNTRY] is influential in EUROPEAN affairs

Strongly agree 4 6 19 22 11 11 5) 7 3 2

Agree 24 23 45 42 35 34 39 40 17 19

TOTAL AGREE 28 29 64 64 46 45 44 47 20 21

Neither agree nor disagree 23 29 19 19 27 29 27 26 32 33
Disagree 25 24 7 8 14 12 15 13 24 22

Strongly disagree 12 9 3 3 9 8 8 8 15 15

TOTAL DISAGREE 37 33 10 11 23 20 23 21 39 37

Don't know 11 9 7 6 5 5 6 6 8 9

From what you have seen or heard, do you think Britain or the EU does
better out of the Brexit deal, or does it serve both sides equally?

Britain 13 15 22 15 25

Rest of EU 33 34 21 33 22
Both equally 22 24 21 23 17
Don't know 32 27 36 30 36

How likely, if at all, do you think it is that Britain will rejoin the EU at some
point in the future?

Very likely 5 5 4 3 4

Fairly likely 16 25 21 23 25

TOTAL LIKELY 21 30 25 26 29
Fairly unlikely 31 31 31 32 31

Very unlikely 28 24 27 24 23
TOTAL UNLIKELY 59 55 58 56 54
Not sure 20 14 17 17 17
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Now that the brexit transition period has come to an end, to what extent, if
at all, do you think Britain's exit from the EU will impact the [COUNTRY]
economy positively or negatively?
Large positive impact 9 2 3 1 2
Slight positive impact 15 8 12 6 7
TOTAL POSITIVE IMPACT 24 10 15 7 9
No impact 7 28 21 21 23
Slight negative impact 28 39 37 53 43
Large negative impact 26 5 9 3 4
TOTAL NEGATIVE IMPACT 54 44 46 56 a7
Don't know 14 17 18 16 21
Now the brexit transition period has come to an end, to what extent, if at
all, are you more or less likely to visit the UK on vacation?
[This question was not asked to those in Britain]
Much more likely 2 2 2 3
Somewhat more likely 3 3 3 5
TOTAL MORE LIKELY 5 5 5 8
No difference - | was likely to visit anyway 18 23 46 39
No difference - | was unlikely to visit anyway 41 40 22 21
Somewhat less likely 9 9 8 11
Much less likely 14 11 5 7
TOTAL LESS LIKELY 23 20 13 18
Don't know 13 13 14 15
Would you describe each of the following as being democratic countries?
Russia
| would describe it as a democratic country 5 9 11 3 7
| would not describe it as a democratic country 76 78 72 84 85
Not sure 19 13 17 13 8
Japan
| would describe it as a democratic country 50 49 42 44 55
| would not describe it as a democratic country 19 32 35 28 22
Not sure 31 19 23 29 24
China
| would describe it as a democratic country 4 4 7 2 3
| would not describe it as a democratic country 80 85 79 87 88
Not sure 17 11 14 11 8
United Kingdom
I would describe it as a democratic country 77 73 70 87 85
| would not describe it as a democratic country 8 14 13 5 6
Not sure 15 13 17 9 9
Denmark
| would describe it as a democratic country 77 84 74 90 91
| would not describe it as a democratic country 3 6 7 5 3
Not sure 20 11 19 5 6
Sweden
| would describe it as a democratic country 78 83 75 89 82
| would not describe it as a democratic country 3 5 7 4 12
Not sure 19 11 18 7 6
Germany
| would describe it as a democratic country 75 82 79 90 86
| would not describe it as a democratic country 6 11 8 4 6
Not sure 19 7 13 6 8
France
| would describe it as a democratic country 74 80 83 84
I would not describe it as a democratic country 7 9 6 6
Not sure 19 11 11 10
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Finland
| would describe it as a democratic country 75 82 73 85 89
| would not describe it as a democratic country 3 5 7 3 4
Not sure 22 14 20 12 7
Norway
| would describe it as a democratic country 77 84 74 90 90
| would not describe it as a democratic country 4 4 6 3 4
Not sure 20 12 20 7 6
USA
| would describe it as a democratic country 61 58 60 59 57
| would not describe it as a democratic country 17 29 24 23 30
Not sure 22 13 16 18 12
Iran
| would describe it as a democratic country 4 3 5 3 3
| would not describe it as a democratic country 73 84 75 84 85
Not sure 23 13 20 13 12
Egypt
| would describe it as a democratic country 10 8 12 5 7
| would not describe it as a democratic country 52 72 62 70 71
Not sure 38 21 26 25 23
Overall, do you have a favourable or unfavourable view of the following
countries?
[Respondents were not asked about their opinion of their own country]
The United States
Very favourable 8 6 9 8 10
Fairly favourable 37 30 36 34 33
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 45 36 45 42 43
Fairly unfavourable 33 37 33 37 37
Very unfavourable 12 16 12 10 14
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 45 53 45 47 51
Don’t know 11 11 10 11 7
NET FAVOURABILITY 0 -17 0 -5 -8
Russia
Very favourable 0 3 4 1 2
Fairly favourable 9 17 19 7 10
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 9 20 23 8 12
Fairly unfavourable 35 41 36 42 38
Very unfavourable 41 27 27 37 42
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 76 68 63 79 80
Don’t know 14 12 14 12 9
NET FAVOURABILITY -67 -48 -40 -71 -68
China
Very favourable 1 2 3 1 2
Fairly favourable 11 12 13 12 10
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 12 14 16 13 12
Fairly unfavourable 32 38 37 40 36
Very unfavourable 43 34 37 34 42
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 75 72 74 74 78
Don’t know 14 13 10 13 9
NET FAVOURABILITY -63 -58 -58 -61 -66
India
Very favourable 3 2 4 2 3
Fairly favourable 39 25 26 25 30
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 42 27 30 27 33
Fairly unfavourable 29 41 36 38 40
Very unfavourable 9 13 16 14 12
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 38 54 52 52 52
Don’t know 19 19 18 21 16
NET FAVOURABILITY 4 -27 -22 -25 -19
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Japan

Israel

Egypt

Iran

South Africa

Turkey

Weighted Sample

Very favourable

Fairly favourable

TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Fairly unfavourable

Very unfavourable

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don’t know

NET FAVOURABILITY

Very favourable

Fairly favourable

TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Fairly unfavourable

Very unfavourable

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don’t know

NET FAVOURABILITY

Very favourable

Fairly favourable

TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Fairly unfavourable

Very unfavourable

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don’t know

NET FAVOURABILITY

Very favourable

Fairly favourable

TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Fairly unfavourable

Very unfavourable

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don’t know

NET FAVOURABILITY

Very favourable

Fairly favourable

TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Fairly unfavourable

Very unfavourable

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don’t know

NET FAVOURABILITY

Very favourable

Fairly favourable

TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Fairly unfavourable

Very unfavourable

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don’t know

NET FAVOURABILITY

Count

GB GB [Germany|Germany| France Fran?:/e Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden

174511697 2048 | 2035 | 1034 | 1024| 1018 1005 1004 | 1000

% % % % % % % % % %
21 17 14 17 20
48 45 44 49 52
69 62 58 66 72
11 17 20 12 13
4 6 8 4 2
15 23 28 16 15
16 16 13 18 13
54 39 30 50 57
4 6 6 6 9
23 28 27 22 23
27 34 33 28 32
33 34 30 36 32
19 15 19 14 19
52 49 49 50 51
22 16 18 22 17
-25 -15 -16 -22 -19
1 2 2 1 1
21 16 20 11 11
22 18 22 12 12
38 46 40 46 43
14 19 21 22 28
52 65 61 68 71
26 18 18 19 17
-30 -47 -39 -56 -59
0 0 1 1 1
5 6 5 4 3
5 6 6 5 4
33 34 34 34 31
46 47 46 48 55
79 81 80 82 86
16 13 13 12 10
-74 -75 -74 =77 -82
3 3 4 2 4
34 31 35 26 31
37 34 39 28 35
31 36 28 35 34
11 9 11 11 13
42 45 39 46 47
21 20 21 26 19
-5 -11 0 -18 -12
3 3 2 2 1
22 9 12 13 9
25 12 14 15 10
39 34 27 39 38
16 43 46 33 42
55 77 73 72 80
20 11 13 14 10
-30 -65 -59 -57 -70
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Saudi Arabia

Great Britain

France

Germany

Sweden

Finland

Weighted Sample

Very favourable

Fairly favourable

TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Fairly unfavourable

Very unfavourable

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don’t know

NET FAVOURABILITY

Very favourable

Fairly favourable

TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Fairly unfavourable

Very unfavourable

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don’t know

NET FAVOURABILITY

Very favourable

Fairly favourable

TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Fairly unfavourable

Very unfavourable

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don’t know

NET FAVOURABILITY

Very favourable

Fairly favourable

TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Fairly unfavourable

Very unfavourable

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don’t know

NET FAVOURABILITY

Very favourable

Fairly favourable

TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Fairly unfavourable

Very unfavourable

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don’t know

NET FAVOURABILITY

Very favourable

Fairly favourable

TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Fairly unfavourable

Very unfavourable

TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don’t know

NET FAVOURABILITY

Count
GB GB [Germany|Germany| France Fran?:/e Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden
174511697 2048 | 2035 | 1034 | 1024| 1018 1005 1004 | 1000
% % % % % % % % % %
1 2 2 1 1
11 10 10 6 7
12 12 12 7 8
35 36 32 34 27
35 37 42 42 54
70 73 74 76 81
18 15 14 16 11
-58 -61 -62 -69 -73
9 13 18 22
48 53 61 56
57 66 79 78
26 20 9 12
5 4 1 2
31 24 10 14
13 10 10 7
26 42 69 64
18 21 21 25
51 53 61 56
69 74 82 81
15 12 8 9
6 3 1 2
21 15 9 11
10 11 9 7
48 59 73 70
26 29 38 35
48 53 53 50
74 82 91 85
10 8 3 7
4 3 1 2
14 11 4 9
12 8 6 6
60 71 87 76
40 44 36 38
46 42 49 47
86 86 85 85
2 3 3 8
1 1 2 1
3 4 5 9
12 10 10 6
83 82 80 76
34 40 33 37 52
48 46 50 49 38
82 86 83 86 90
2 2 3 2 4
1 1 2 0 1
3 3 5 2 5
15 11 12 11 5
79 83 78 84 85
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Country
GB GB |[Germany|Germany| France [France| Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden
Weighted Sample| 1745 | 1697 | 2048 | 2035 | 1034 | 1024 | 1018 1005 1004 | 1000

% % % % % % % % % %
Norway
Very favourable 40 46 36 53 56
Fairly favourable 45 41 48 39 35
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 85 87 84 92 91
Fairly unfavourable 1 2 4 2 3
Very unfavourable 1 1 2 1 1
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 2 3 6 3 4
Don’t know 13 10 11 5 5
NET FAVOURABILITY 83 84 78 89 87
Denmark
Very favourable 37 40 31 49
Fairly favourable 46 46 51 41
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 83 86 82 90
Fairly unfavourable 3 2 5 4
Very unfavourable 1 1 2 1
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 4 3 7 5
Don’t know 13 11 12 4
NET FAVOURABILITY 79 83 75 85
More specifically, thinking about the USA and its attitude towards the
European Union and countries in Europe, which of the following best
reflects your view?
The USA is generally a friend and ally to the EU and countries in Europe 41 23 25 39 26
The USA is generally a friendly rival to the EU and countries in Europe 27 31 37 27 34
The USA is generally unfriendly towards the EU and countries in Europe 10 21 13 14 16
The USA is generally a hostile threat towards the EU and countries in Europe 2 6 7 3 4
None of these 5 6 4 3 5
Don’t know 16 13 13 15 15
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